24
P.O. Box 9792  �  Boardman, Ohio 44513
PH: (855)629-4648 � Fax: (330)758-3314
Dimensional Data
The Spartan Scientific Series 3826 is a unique answer to inert gas and liquid Mixing, Diverting and media control. Designed for the “feed
and bleed” control of linear actuators, the 3826, in conjunction with position feedback and an electronic circuit, can fill and remove gas or
liquid from a linear actuator to accomplish linear positioning. In another configuration, the valve can mix two media, at different flow rates,

PH: (855)629-4648 � Fax: (330)758-3314
www.spartanscientific.com 29
How To Order
Order Example: 	 3826-0-12-A3C7
	 FKM, 0.6 mm orifice "A", 1.0 mm orifice "B",
	 Brass / Nylon, 3/3 Mixing, 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
Seat Material
0 - FKM
B - NBR
E - EPDM Coil Options
1 - 6 VDC DIN
2 - 12 VDC DIN
3 - 24 VDC DIN
6 - 24 VAC 50/60 Hz
7 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
8 - 220 VAC 50/60 Hz
9 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Materials in Contact with Media
A - Brass / Nylon
B - Stainless Steel / Nylon
Orifice "A"
1 - 0.6 mm
2 - 1.0 mm
3 - 1.2 mm
4 - 1.5 mm
5 - 2.0 mm
6 - 2.4 mm
7 - 3.0 mm*
8 - 0.8 mm
Orifice "B"
1 - 0.6 mm
2 - 1.0 mm
3 - 1.2 mm
4 - 1.5 mm
5 - 2.0 mm
6 - 2.4 mm
7 - 3.0 mm*
8 - 0.8 mm
3826 -      -          -          C
Series 3826 Direct Acting
Multiple Function
Option
1 - Option 1 (3/3 Feed and Bleed)
2 - Option 2 (3/3 Diverting)
3 - Option 3 (3/3 Mixing)
4 - Option 4 (4/3 Directional Control)
5 - Option 5 (3/4 Flow Multiplication)
6 - Option 6 (3/4 Mixing)
*3.0mm uses 30mm coil.
D